

Wonky Monkey



User Instructions

Specifications

| | |
|----------|---|
| Model | Bluetooth Selfie Stick WM PAC-BT085 |
| Support | Android 3.0 / iOS 4.0 and above |
| Input | DC 5V Micro-USB (cable included) |
| Battery | Polymer Li-ion Battery. 3.7V 45mAh (charge within 1 hour) |
| Size | Approx. 23.4cm (retracted) ~110cm (extended) |
| Wireless | 2.4GHz Bluetooth 3.0 |
| Max load | 500g |

Included

| | |
|----|-----------------------------|
| 1x | Bluetooth Selfie Stick |
| 1x | USB-MicroUSB charging cable |
| 1x | User manual |

How to charge the Wonky Monkey Bluetooth Selfie Stick?

Connect the USB charging cable to the Micro-USB port on the Selfie Stick and to a USB power source, for instance on a PC, laptop or USB-AC adapter (not included).

How to use the Wonky Monkey Bluetooth Selfie Stick?

Charge the Selfie Stick and switch it on. To pair the Selfie Stick via Bluetooth, switch it on; you can see a blue LED light blinking. Turn on Bluetooth on your iPhone or Android phone and pair it with the Bluetooth device 'WM PAC-BT085' within approx. 40 seconds. If the pairing fails, turn Bluetooth off and on for both devices and try again. After it's paired, secure your smart phone in the clamp. Enter the Camera app and extend the Selfie Stick to the desired length. Use the button on the handle to create a picture and turn it off after use. The Selfie Stick will go into sleep mode after one minute of inactivity; hold the 'Press' button for five seconds to wake up the Bluetooth connection before use.

Warnings

Do not expose to a heat source or hot environment. Do not short-circuit. Do not submerge or expose to fluids or humid environments. Do not pierce, break, twist, bend, throw, hit or apply any excessive pressure. Do not disassemble or alter.

Hereby we declare that the product is in conformity with the following European standards:
-R&TTE Directive 1999/5/EG
-RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU
Complete declarations of conformity can be found at: www.wonkymonkey.nl



Wonky Monkey



Gebruikersinstructies

Specificaties

| | |
|-------------|---|
| Model | Bluetooth Selfie Stick WM PAC-BT085 |
| Ondersteund | Android 3.0 / iOS 4.0 en nieuwer |
| Ingang | DC 5V Micro-USB (kabel bijgesloten) |
| Batterij | Polymeer Li-ion Batterij. 3.7V 45mAh (laad binnen 1 uur op) |
| Afmetingen | Ong. 23.4 cm (ingetrokken) ~110 cm (verlengd) |
| Draadloos | 2.4 GHz Bluetooth 3.0 |
| Max. lading | 500 g |

Bevat

| | |
|----|-------------------------|
| 1x | Bluetooth Selfie Stick |
| 1x | USB-Micro USB-laadkabel |
| 1x | Gebruikershandleiding |

Hoe wordt de Wonky Monkey Bluetooth Selfie Stick geladen?

Sluit de USB-laadkabel aan op de Micro-USB poort op de Selfie Stick en op een USB-stroombron, bijvoorbeeld op een PC, laptop of USB-netadapter (niet bijgesloten).

Hoe wordt de Wonky Monkey Bluetooth Selfie Stick gebruikt?

Laad de Selfie Stick op. Koppel de Selfie Stick via Bluetooth, zet hem aan en u ziet een blauw LED-lampje knipperen. Binnen ong. 40 seconden, schakel Bluetooth in op uw smartphone en koppel die met het Bluetooth apparaat 'WM PAC-BT085'. Als het koppelen mislukt, schakel Bluetooth dan op beide apparaten uit en weer in en probeer het opnieuw. Na het koppelen zet u uw smartphone vast in de klem. Activeer de Camera-app en verleng de Selfie Stick tot de gewenste lengte. Gebruik de knop op de handgreep om een beeld vast te leggen en schakel de Selfie Stick uit na het gebruik. De Selfie Stick zal na een minuut van inactiviteit de slaapmodus starten; druk vijf seconden op de 'Press'-knop om de Bluetooth verbinding vóór het gebruik weer te wekken.

Waarschuwingen

Niet blootstellen aan warmtebronnen, vloeistoffen, een hete of vochtige omgeving. Geen kortsluiting veroorzaken. Niet doorboren, breken, verdraaien of buigen. Niet ermee gooien of er een overmatige druk op uitoefenen. Niet demonteren of veranderen.

Wij verklaren bij dezen dat het product conform de volgende Europese normen is:
-Richtlijn R&TTE 1999/5/EG
-Richtlijn RoHS 2011/65/EU
Volledige verklaringen van overeenstemming kunnen gevonden worden op: www.wonkymonkey.nl



Wonky Monkey



Gebrauchsanweisung

Technische Daten

| | |
|---------------|--|
| Modell | Bluetooth Selfie Stick WM PAC-BT085 |
| Unterstützung | Android 3.0 / iOS 4.0 und höher |
| Eingang | DC 5V Micro-USB (Kabel beiliegend) |
| Batterie | Polymer-Lithiumion-Batterie. 3,7 V 45mAh (Ladezeit 1 Stunde) |
| Abmessungen | Etw. 23.4 cm (eingefahren) ~110 cm (ausgefahren) |
| Wireless | 2,4 GHz Bluetooth 3.0 |
| Max. Last | 500 g |

Im Lieferumfang enthalten

| | |
|----|----------------------------|
| 1x | Bluetooth Selfie Stick |
| 1x | USB-Micro USB Aufladekabel |
| 1x | Benutzerhandbuch |

Wie wird der Wonky Monkey Bluetooth Selfie Stick aufgeladen?

Verbinden Sie das USB-Aufladekabel mit dem Micro-USB-Anschluss am Bluetooth Selfie Stick und einer USB-Stromquelle, wie zum Beispiel einem PC, Laptop oder USB-Netzadapter (nicht beiliegend).

Wie wird der Wonky Monkey Bluetooth Selfie Stick benutzt?

Laden Sie den Bluetooth Selfie Stick auf und schalten Sie ihn ein. Schalten Sie den Bluetooth Selfie Stick ein, um ihn über Bluetooth zu verbinden. Sie sehen ein blinkendes blaues LED-Licht. Schalten Sie Bluetooth an Ihrem iPhone oder Android-Telefon ein und verbinden Sie es innerhalb von etwa 40 s mit dem Bluetooth-Gerät 'WM PAC-BT085'. Sollte die Kopplung fehlschlagen, schalten Sie Bluetooth an beiden Geräten aus und versuchen Sie es erneut. Befestigen Sie Ihr Smart Phone nach der erneuten Kopplung in der Klemme. Rufen Sie die Kamera-App auf und fahren Sie den Selfie Stick auf die gewünschte Länge aus. Benutzen Sie die Taste am Griff, um ein Bild zu erstellen und schalten Sie das Gerät nach dem Gebrauch aus. Der Selfie Stick schaltet nach ein paar Minuten Nichtbenutzung in den Standby-Modus. Halten Sie die Taste 'Drücken' fünf Sekunden lang gedrückt, um die Bluetooth-Verbindung vor dem Gebrauch wieder zu aktivieren.

Warnungen

Setzen Sie das Gerät keiner Wärmequelle oder heißen Umgebungen aus. Schließen Sie sie nicht kurz. Tauchen Sie es nicht in Flüssigkeiten oder setzen Sie es keinen Flüssigkeiten oder feuchten Umgebungen aus. Quetschen, brechen, drehen, biegen, werfen, schlagen Sie das Gerät nicht und üben Sie keine Druck darauf aus. Zerlegen oder verändern Sie es nicht.

Wir erklären hiermit, dass das Produkt die folgenden Europäischen Standards erfüllt:
-R&TTE Richtlinie 1999/5/EG
-RoHS Richtlinie 2011/65/EU
Die vollständige Konformitätserklärung ist zu finden auf: www.wonkymonkey.nl



Wonky Monkey

Instructions d'utilisation

Spécifications

| | |
|------------|---|
| Modèle | Bluetooth Selfie Stick WM PAC-BT080 |
| Support | Android 3.0 / iOS 4.0 et supérieurs |
| Entrée | DC 5V Micro-USB (câble inclus) |
| Batterie | Batterie polymère-ion de Li. 3.7 V 45 mAh (charge en 1 heure) |
| Taille | Environ 23,4 cm (retré) ~110 cm (étendu) |
| Sans fil | 2,4 GHz Bluetooth 3.0 |
| Charge max | 500 g |

Inclus

| | |
|----|-----------------------------------|
| 1x | Bluetooth Selfie Stick |
| 1x | Câble de chargement USB-Micro USB |
| 1x | Mode d'emploi |



Comment recharger le Bluetooth Selfie Stick Wonky Monkey ?

Brancher le câble de chargement USB fourni au port Micro-USB du Selfie Stick et à une source d'alimentation USB, par exemple un PC, un ordinateur portable ou un adaptateur USB-AC (non inclus).

Comment recharger le Bluetooth Selfie Stick Wonky Monkey ?

Charger le Selfie Stick et l'allumer. Pour coupler le Selfie Stick via Bluetooth, l'allumer ; on peut voir une DEL bleu clignoter. Activer le Bluetooth sur votre téléphone iPhone ou Android et le coupler avec le dispositif Bluetooth « WM PAC-BT080 » dans env. 40 secondes. Si le couplage échoue, éteindre et allumer le Bluetooth pour les deux appareils et essayer à nouveau. Après l'avoir couplé, sécuriser le téléphone intelligent dans la pince. Entrer dans l'application Appareil photo et prolonger la Selfie Stick à la longueur désirée. Utiliser le bouton sur la poignée pour créer une image et l'éteindre après utilisation. Le Selfie Stick se met en mode veille après **une minute** d'inactivité ; enfoncer le bouton « Press » pendant cinq secondes pour réactiver la connexion Bluetooth avant de l'utiliser.

Avertissements

Ne pas exposer à une source de chaleur ou dans un environnement chaud. Ne pas court-circuiter Ne pas immerger ou exposer aux fluides ou aux environnements humides. Ne pas percer, casser, tordre, plier, jeter, frapper ou exercer de pression excessive. Ne pas démonter ou modifier.

Par la présente, nous déclarons que le produit est en conformité avec les normes européennes suivantes :

- Directive R&TTE 1999/5/EG
- Directive RoHS 2011/65/UE

Les déclarations de conformité peuvent être trouvés à l'adresse : www.wonkymonkey.nl



Wonky Monkey

Istruzioni d'uso

Specifiche tecniche

| | |
|------------------------------|--|
| Modello | Astina per selfie Bluetooth WM PAC-BT085 |
| Sistemi operativi supportati | Android 3.0 / iOS 4.0 o superiori |
| Ingresso | 5V CC Micro-USB (cavetto in dotazione) |
| Batteria | Batteria Li-ion agli ioni di litio. 3,7V 45mAh (ricarica in 1 ora) |
| Dimensioni | c.a. 23,4 cm (ritratta) ~110 cm (estesa) |
| Wireless | 2,4GHz Bluetooth 3.0 |
| Carico max ammesso | 500g |

La confezione include

| | |
|----|----------------------------------|
| 1x | Astina per selfie Bluetooth |
| 1x | Cavetto di ricarica USB-MicroUSB |
| 1x | Manuale d'uso |

Come ricaricare l'astina per selfie Bluetooth Wonky Monkey?

Connect the USB charging cable to the Micro-USB port on the Selfie Stick and to a USB power source, for instance on a PC, laptop or USB-AC adapter (not included).

Collegare il cavetto USB di ricarica alla porta Micro-USB presente sull'astina ad una porta USB alimentata, come ad es. quelle presenti su PC, laptops o alimentatori USB (non inclusi).

Come utilizzare l'astina per selfie Bluetooth Wonky Monkey?

Caricare l'astina ed accenderla. Per accoppiare l'astina tramite Bluetooth: accenderla; il LED blue lampeggerà; attivare il Bluetooth sul dispositivo iPhone o Android ed accoppiarlo selezionando "WM PAC-BT085" tra i dispositivi Bluetooth trovati entro 40 secondi. In caso l'accoppiamento non vada a buon fine, spegnere e riattivare il Bluetooth su entrambi i dispositivi e ricominciare.

Ad accoppiamento avvenuto, posizionare fermamente lo smartphone sull'apposito supporto a molla. Avviare l'app della fotocamera sullo smartphone ed estendere l'astina alla lunghezza desiderata. Utilizzare il tasto posizionato nell'impugnatura per scattare una foto e per spegnere l'astina al termine del suo utilizzo.

L'astina entrerà automaticamente in stand-by dopo 1 minuto di inattività; premere e tenere premuto il tasto di scatto per 5 secondi per riattivare l'astina prima del suo utilizzo.

Avvertenze

Non esporre a fonti di calore o ad ambienti troppo caldi. Non cortocircuitare. Non immergere o esporre l'alimentatore a/in nessun fluido o ambienti particolarmente umidi.

Non forare, rompere, torcere, piegare, tirare, colpire, nonché applicare alcuna pressione particolare. Non smontare o modificare il dispositivo.

Si dichiara che questo prodotto è conforme ai seguenti standard europei:

- R&TTE - Direttiva 1999/5/CE
- RoHS - Direttiva 2011/65/CE

Le dichiarazioni di conformità complete sono disponibili presso: www.wonkymonkey.nl

